a) Certificate of Analysis should be submitted. 

1.16 Successful bidder shall supply the above items from latest batch and long 
expiry. 

2. Mode of submission of Tenders: 

a. Tender Cost/Tender fee: NIL 
b. EMD: EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) amount of Rs.95,000.00 (Rupees Ninety 

Five thousand only) shall be submitted as per Clause No.7 (7.1) in Page No.6 of 
26 

2.1   DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH THE BID 

a. Format for submission to be submitted as per Annexure I 

b. Schedule of requirement to be submitted as per Annexure II

[...]

Loading/Unloading and other local costs incidental to delivery of the goods to their 
final destination as specified in the List of Requirements and Price Schedule. 

6. EMD(EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT) 

6.1    EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) amount of Rs.95,000.00 (Rupees Ninety Five 
thousand only) shall be submitted in the form of  Account Payee Demand Draft, 
Fixed Deposit Receipt, Banker’s Cheque or by Bank guarantee from any of the 
commercial banks or payment online in favour of “The Director, Pasteur Institute 
of India” payable at Coonoor.